learned C.S.C. 

Learned counsel for the    

petitioner states that he is ready and 

willing to deposit the amount      

provided the easy instalments are    

fixed. Learned counsel for the 

petitioner submits that he is ready to 

deposit Rs.15000/-(Rupees Fifteen 

Thousand only) within fifteen days. 

Thereafrter, every month he shall 

deposit Rs. 15000/- till the entire 

amount is not recovered. 

The offer made by the 

petitioner appears to be genuine. 

Therefore, it is provided that the 

petitioner shall deposit Rs. 15000/- 

(Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) 

within a period of fifteen days and 

shall continue to deposit Rs.15000/- 

every calendar month till the entire 

dues including the interest thereon is 

not cleared of. In case of any default 

in making payment, it will be open 

for the respondents to recovery the